Michael Bishop & Celeste Bishop

8607 Carlsbad Lane
Lansing, MI 48917

Date
1/5/2020
1/9/2020
1/12/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/19/2020
1/23/2020
1/28/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/15/2020
2/16/2020
2/17/2020
2/20/2020
2/28/2020
3/1/2020
3/2/2020
3/5/2020
3/15/2020
3/15/2020
3/17/2020

3/24/2020

Amount

$100.00
$310.00
$100.00
$200.00
$304.00
$100.00
$332.00
$200.00
$330.00
$295.00
$305.00
$200.00
$100.00
$321.00
$341.00
$200.00
$109.00
$311.00
$330.00
$200.00
$100.00
$319.00
$200.00

2020 City Life Giving Statement

1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Payment method
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Credit Card ...1008
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008
Credit Card ...1008
Debit Card ...9071
Debit Card ...9071
Credit Card ...1008

Debit Card ...9071

Fund

Heart for the House
Tithes & Offerings
Heart for the House
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings

Love The City

City Life Lansing
PO Box 22181
Lansing, Ml 48909

Donor

Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop

Celeste Bishop
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3/25/2020
3/28/2020
3/29/2020
3/31/2020
4/3/2020

4/5/2020

4/12/2020
4/13/2020
4/15/2020
4/15/2020
4/19/2020
4/24/2020
4/26/2020
4/28/2020
5/3/2020

5/6/2020

5/8/2020

5/10/2020
5/15/2020
5/17/2020
5/21/2020
5/24/2020
5/26/2020
5/28/2020
5/29/2020
5/31/2020
6/5/2020

6/15/2020
6/18/2020
6/23/2020
6/25/2020

$315.00
$200.00
$100.00
$314.00
$292.00
$100.00
$102.50
$296.68
$200.00
$296.68
$102.50
$296.68
$102.50
$200.00
$102.50
$296.68
$297.70
$102.50
$200.00
$102.50
$296.68
$102.50
$296.68
$200.00
$296.68
$102.50
$296.68
$200.00
$296.68
$296.68
$296.68

Credit Card

Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..

Debit Card ..

Credit Card
Credit Card

Credit Card

...1008
.9071
.9071
.1008
.1008
.9071
.9071
.1008
.9071
.1008
.9071
.1008
.9071
.9071
.9071
.1008
.1008
.9071
.9071
.9071
.1008
.9071
.1008
.9071
.1008
.9071
.1008
.9071
...1008
...1008

...1008

Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings

Tithes & Offerings

Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop

Michael Bishop
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6/28/2020
6/28/2020
7/2/2020
7/5/2020
7/9/2020
7/15/2020
7/20/2020
7/27/2020
7/28/2020
7/29/2020
8/11/2020
8/15/2020
8/17/2020
8/25/2020
9/1/2020
9/7/2020
9/8/2020
9/13/2020
9/15/2020
9/17/2020
9/21/2020
9/28/2020
9/29/2020
10/12/2020
10/13/2020
10/15/2020
10/20/2020
10/26/2020
10/27/2020
10/28/2020
11/4/2020

$200.00
$102.50
$297.70
$102.50
$296.68
$200.00
$296.68
$296.68
$200.00
$296.68
$302.81
$200.00
$296.68
$317.12
$318.14
$511.29
$321.21
$204.70
$200.00
$324.27
$322.23
$200.00
$329.38
$319.16
$338.58
$255.80
$296.68
$102.50
$333.47
$255.80

$332.45

Debit Card ...
Debit Card ...
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Debit Card ..
Credit Card ..
Credit Card ..

Debit Card ..

Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...

Credit Card ...

Debit Card ...

Debit Card ...

Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...

Credit Card ...

9071
9071

.1008

.9071

.1008

.9071

.1008

.1008

.9071

.1008

.1008

.9071

1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
9071

9071

1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008

Staff Support
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Love The City
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support

Tithes & Offerings

Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop

Michael Bishop
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11/10/2020
11/15/2020
11/17/2020
11/24/2020
11/28/2020
12/3/2020

12/9/2020

12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/23/2020
12/28/2020

12/30/2020

$324.27
$255.80
$328.36
$323.25
$255.80
$338.58
$324.27
$255.80
$340.62
$347.78
$255.80
$628.82

Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...
Credit Card ...

Credit Card ...

1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008
1008

1008

Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support
Tithes & Offerings
Tithes & Offerings
Staff Support

Tithes & Offerings

Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Celeste Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop
Michael Bishop

Michael Bishop

TOTAL: $24,360.02

No goods or services were provided in exchange for this contribution other than intangible religious benefits.
City Life Lansing 517-292-6022 contact@citylifelansing.com Tax ID: 47-3045348
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