

Michael Bishop & Celeste Bishop
8607 Carlsbad Lane
Lansing, MI 48917

City Life Lansing
PO Box 22181
Lansing, MI 48909

2020 City Life Giving Statement

1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Date	Amount	Payment method	Fund	Donor
1/5/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Heart for the House	Celeste Bishop
1/9/2020	\$310.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
1/12/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Heart for the House	Celeste Bishop
1/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
1/15/2020	\$304.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
1/19/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
1/23/2020	\$332.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
1/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
2/5/2020	\$330.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
2/5/2020	\$295.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
2/5/2020	\$305.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
2/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
2/16/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
2/17/2020	\$321.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
2/20/2020	\$341.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
2/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
3/1/2020	\$109.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
3/2/2020	\$311.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
3/5/2020	\$330.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
3/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
3/15/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
3/17/2020	\$319.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
3/24/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop

3/25/2020	\$315.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
3/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
3/29/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
3/31/2020	\$314.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
4/3/2020	\$292.00	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
4/5/2020	\$100.00	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
4/12/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
4/13/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
4/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
4/15/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
4/19/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
4/24/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
4/26/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
4/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
5/3/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
5/6/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
5/8/2020	\$297.70	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
5/10/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
5/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
5/17/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
5/21/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
5/24/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
5/26/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
5/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
5/29/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
5/31/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
6/5/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
6/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
6/18/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
6/23/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
6/25/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop

6/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
6/28/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
7/2/2020	\$297.70	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
7/5/2020	\$102.50	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
7/9/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
7/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
7/20/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
7/27/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
7/28/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
7/29/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
8/11/2020	\$302.81	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
8/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
8/17/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
8/25/2020	\$317.12	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
9/1/2020	\$318.14	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
9/7/2020	\$511.29	Credit Card ...1008	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
9/8/2020	\$321.21	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
9/13/2020	\$204.70	Debit Card ...9071	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
9/15/2020	\$200.00	Debit Card ...9071	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
9/17/2020	\$324.27	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
9/21/2020	\$322.23	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
9/28/2020	\$200.00	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
9/29/2020	\$329.38	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
10/12/2020	\$319.16	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
10/13/2020	\$338.58	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
10/15/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
10/20/2020	\$296.68	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
10/26/2020	\$102.50	Credit Card ...1008	Love The City	Celeste Bishop
10/27/2020	\$333.47	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
10/28/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
11/4/2020	\$332.45	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop

11/10/2020	\$324.27	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
11/15/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
11/17/2020	\$328.36	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
11/24/2020	\$323.25	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
11/28/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
12/3/2020	\$338.58	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
12/9/2020	\$324.27	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
12/15/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Celeste Bishop
12/15/2020	\$340.62	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
12/23/2020	\$347.78	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop
12/28/2020	\$255.80	Credit Card ...1008	Staff Support	Michael Bishop
12/30/2020	\$628.82	Credit Card ...1008	Tithes & Offerings	Michael Bishop

TOTAL: \$24,360.02

No goods or services were provided in exchange for this contribution other than intangible religious benefits.

City Life Lansing 517-292-6022 contact@citylifelansing.com Tax ID: 47-3045348